	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102285	9789 <b>v v</b> g
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph P. Errico;  Michael W. Dudasik;  Rafail Zubok	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Third Millennium Engineering, LLC  Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 447 Springfield Avenue,
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 447 Springfield Avenue,
	Other	
		City: Summit, State: NJ Zip: 07931
	Execution Date: 11/14/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 11/14/2002  B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  See No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Name: Joseph P. Errico	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed
	THE PARTY AND AND APARTY AND INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/21/200 01 FC:802:	TDIAZI 00000108 060245 10294986  40.00 CH  Street Address: 150 Douglas Road	8. Deposit account number: 06-0245
	Street Address:	Fastenetix, LLC
	City: Far Hills State: NJ Zip: 07931	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Timothy J. Bortree	11/14/2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional)

F-253

Whereas, I/We,	Joseph P. Ei	rico; of	<b>K</b> irk	land, WA	hereafter
	plicant, have invented c				· -
Artificial Intervertebral D	isc Having Limited Rotation Using a	Captured Ball and Socket Joint	With a Solid Ball, a Compress:	ion Locking Post, and	an Interference Pin
	application for a United				
Application N	lumber/_		·		
X for which an	application for a United	States Patent was	executed on	11/14/2002	, and
Whereas, Third N	Aillennium Engineering, L	<sup>LC</sup> of	Summit, 1	VI +	erein referred
to"assignee" who	se mailing address is _	447 Springfield	Avenue, Su	ummit, NJ 0	7931 is
	ring the entire right, title				
			•		
transfer unto said interest in and to a that said Patent b sole use and behowhich said Patent assignment and s	a consideration of the sublinable consideration, I/assignee the full and eany and all Patents white issued to said assigner of, and for the use and may be granted, as full ale not been made.	We, the applicant(s xclusive right to the ch may be granted t ee, of the entire, rigl behoof of his legal ly and entirely as the	), by these present said invention and herefor. I/We here and interest representatives, to same would have	s do sell, assi the entire rigle by authorize in and to the the full end of been held by	gn, and nt, title and and request same, for his f the term for me had this
Executed this		ay of	November	, 20	<u>02</u>
at	Kirkland, WA				
	SS:				
		ant to be this free act	. and deed this		
uay or	, 20				
Seal				(Notary F	Public)
Note: Signatures of all to forms if more than one s	he inventors or assignees of signature is required, See bel	record of the entire intere	est or their representation	ve(s) are required	I. Submit multiple
* 🛛 Total of	forms are submi	tted.			

PATENT REEL: 013501 FRAME: 0958

Whereas, I/We,Michael W. Dudasik;of		Docket Number	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			AS:
Artificial Intervertebral Disc Having Limited Rotation Using a Captured Brill and Socket Joint With a Solid Ball, a Compression Log for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number /    Application Number /   Application	y, NJ,hereafte	Nutley, NJ	of	Oudasik;	Michael W.	Whereas, I/We,
Application Number/  Whereas,						
Application Number/  It for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on1  Whereas,		_	ent was filed on	d States Pa	plication for a Unite	for which an ap
Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit, NJ to assignee whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue, Summit desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt where other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents ditransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 14th day of November at Nutley, NJ						
to assignee whose mailing address is	/14/2002, an	11/14/200	ent was executed on	d States Pa	plication for a Unite	X for which an ap
to assignee whose mailing address is			Sum	LLC of	llennium Engineering	Whereas, Third Mi
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt where other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents detransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	mit, NJ 07931 is	Summit, NJ	ingfield Avenue,	447 Sp	mailing address is	to"assignee" whose
other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents detransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this			st in the same;	le and inter	g the entire right, ti	desirous of acquirin
State of) SS:	een held by me had th	ave been held	rely as the same woul	ully and ent		
State of)  County of)	02		Navambar		1.4.1.	
County of SS:	, 2002	, 20_	November	_day of		
County of)	, 20			_day of		
Refore me nersonally anneared said	, 20			_day of	Nutley, NJ	at State of
Delote the personally appeared salu	, 20			_day of	Nutley, NJ	at State of
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)	(Signatur	<u></u>		Nutley, NJ	atState of
day of, 20	(Signature)	(Signatur			Nutley, NJ) SS: ly appeared said _	atState of County of Before me personal
Seal	(Signature)	(Signatur		ment to be	Nutley, NJ ) SS: ly appeared said _ the foregoing instru	atState of County of Before me personal and acknowledged

\* 🖾 Total of

3

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013501 FRAME: 0959

## Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION F-253 Whereas, I/We, Rafail Zubok of Midland Park, NJ ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Artificial Intervertebral Disc Having Limited Rotation Using a Captured Ball and Socket Joint With a Solid Ball, a Compression Locking Post, and an Interference Pin for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{11/14/2002}{}$ , and Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit, NJ herein to "assignee" whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue, Summit, NJ 07931 is herein referred desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 14th day of November , 20 at \_\_\_ Midland Park, NJ State of \_\_\_\_\_) SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_\_\_

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below\*.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

\* 🖾 Total of 3 forms are submitted.

**RECORDED: 11/14/2002** 

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 013501 FRAME: 0960

(Notary Public)